
 

 

 

31 December 2023  

Academic Calendar (Spring 2024) 
(January- June) 

Month Date Day Events 

January 

14.01.2024 Sunday Commencement of Classes of existing students, Spring 2024  

25.01.2024 Thursday Departmental Orientation, Spring 2024 

26.01.2024 Friday Commencement of Classes of newly admitted students of 
Evening Programmes 

28.01.2024 Sunday Commencement of Camp Classes 

 
 
 
February 

09.02.2024 Friday Holiday (Holy Shab-e-Meraj)* 

14.02.2024 Wednesday Observance of Saraswati Puja 

15.02.2024   Thursday Supplementary Exams of Summer 2023  start 

21.02.2024 Wednesday Observance of Shaheed Day and International Mother Language 
Day 

26.02.2024 Monday Holiday (Holy Shab-e-Barat)* 

28.02.2024 Wednesday Commencement of Classes of newly admitted students of the 
Undergraduate Programme, Spring 2024 

 
 
 
 
March 

04.03.2024 Monday Publication of Results of Supplementary Exams, Summer 2023 

17.03.2024 Sunday Observance of the Birthday of the Father of the nation, 
Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibur Rahman 

20.03.2024 
To 

02.04.2024 

Wednesday 
to 

Tuesday 

Commencement of Mid-semester Examinations of all 
Programmes, Spring 2024 

26.03.2024 Tuesday Observance of Independence and  National Day, 2024 

April 07.04.2024 to 
15.04.2024 

Sunday to 
Monday 

Holy Eid-ul-Fitr, Shab-e-Qadr, and Jumatul Bidah ; Celebration 
of Bangla New Year 1430 B.S. 

 
 
 
May 
 
 
 

01.05.2024 Wednesday Holiday (May Day) 
16.05.2024 

to 
21.05.2024 

Thursday 
to 

Tuesday 

Final Exam Admit Card Distribution 

21.05.2024 Tuesday End of classes of Spring Semester- 2024 

22.05.2024 Wednesday Holiday (Buddha Purnima)* 

26.05.2024 to 
12.06.2023 

Sunday to 
Wednesday 

Commencement of Final Examinations of all Programmes of 
Spring Semester, 2024 

June 
 
 

16.06.2024 
to 

20.06.2024 

Sunday 
to 

Thursday 

Holy Eid-ul- Azha 

 
 

27.06.2024 Thursday Publication of Results, Spring Semester, 2024 

* Subject to sighting of the moon 
 
 
 
 

Tarek Islam  
Registrar 

 
  


